FORM PTO-1595	FORM	PTO-1595
---------------	------	----------

Replacement (3-10-95)

05-18-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissio. 10172.1	055 Lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald N. Stepanchick	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Amerimax Home Products, its Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: P. O. Box 4515								
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
■ Assignment	City: <u>Lancaster</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>17604</u>								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
□ Other									
Execution Date: May 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is: May 4, 2001								
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):								
29//4/675 Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: Larry W. Miller	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed								
	☐ Authorized for charge to Deposit Account:								
Street Address: 840 Stumpf Hill Drive	8. Deposit Account Number:								
City: Lancaster State: PA Zip: 17601									
	E THIS SPACE								
true copy of the original document. Larry W. Miller Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Signature Signature July 200 Date								
Total number of pages con	iprising this cover sheet.								

ASSIGNMENT

In con	sideration	of one dollar	and other go	od and valuable	conside	eration, the recei	pt of
which is hereb	y acknowl	edged, I,	Ronald N. S	Stepanchick	of	332 Harvest Dri	ive,
Lititz, PA 1	17543	hereby sell, a	ssign and tra	nsfer to Amerir	nax Ho	me Products, Ir	ıc., a
corporation d	uly organiz	ed and existing	ng under and	by virtue of the	laws of	f the State of De	laware,
having a place	of busines	s at Lancaste	r, Pennsylva	nia, its successo	rs, and	assigns, the entir	e right,
title and intere	est, domest	ic and foreign	n, in the impi	rovements in			

PATIO PAVING BLOCK

invented by me, the application for United States design patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U. S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Amerimax Home Products, Inc., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 5/4/01

Ronald N. Stepanchick

RECORDED: 05/11/2001 REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0046